had been charging maintenance costs for these lines. It is significant to note that KPLC did not dispute
their intention to transfer the lines to KETRACO, except that no formal documentation had been done.

This issue was deliberated upon by the two parties and it was agreed that the two lines should remain
on the KPLC books up to 30 June 2014 and therefore KETRACO were expected to derecognise the lines
from their balance sheet up to that date. KPLC was mandated to transfer the said lines to KETRACO
with effect from 1 July 2014 with the formal documentation and process expected to be finalised by
31 December 2014.

The impact of the details implies that the transmission lines had been erroneously recorded as assets,
with the corresponding deferred grant income recorded as liabilities of KETRACO with effect from the
financial year ended 30 June 2012. The necessary restatement therefore only affected the balances
disclosed below:

The 2012 and 2013 presentation of the property, plant and equipment and the deferred grant income
as previously reported and as restated is analysed as below:

As at 1 July
2012

(as previously
stated)

Prior year
 adjustments

30 June 2012
(as restated)

KShs’000 KShs’000 KShs’000
Impact on balances at 30 June 2012

Property, plant and equipment (NBV) 21,454,069 (2,127,632) 19,326,437
======= ======= =======

Deferred grant income 23,379,272 (2,127,632) 21,251,640
======= ======= =======

Impact on balances at 30 June 2013

Property, plant and equipment (NBV) 35,386,749 (2,127,632) 33,259,117
======= ======= =======

Deferred grant income 37,925,345 (2,127,632) 35,797,713
======= ======= =======

22	Incorporation

The Company is incorporated in Kenya under the Kenyan Companies Act and is domiciled in Kenya.

23	Currency

These financial statements are presented in Kenya Shillings (Sh).

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

KENYA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED
Annual Report and Financial Statements for the Year Ended June 30, 2014

93

Detailed Statement of Profit or Loss
2014 2013

Sh’000 Sh’000

Wheeling Revenue 50,000 161,474

Operating Expenses

Depreciation cost for transmission lines 101,839 148,188
Maintenance cost for transmission lines 25,956 60,873